IQAC Meeting: 24

Date: 01st September, 2018 Venue: Principal's Cabin **Time:** 12.00 p.m.

Saturday

All the IOAC members are requested to attend the twenty fourth meeting of IOAC scheduled on 01st September, 2018 in the Principal's Cabin at 12.00 p.m. The agenda for this meeting is as follows:

Agenda:

1. Felicitation of Dr. G. N. Shinde for resuming his duties as principal and farewell of acting Principal Dr. Ramesh B. Kadam.

Kindly make it convenient to attend the meeting on the date and time specified above.

Coordinator, IQAC

Copy to:

6)

1)	Dr. Shinde G. N.	Chairperson (Principal)
	<i>b</i> 1. Simile 0. 11.		L

Dr. Saudagar F.M. 2) Member Dr. Waghmare N. K. 3) Member 4) Dr. Muthe P. R. Member Dr. Khansole S. V. 5) Member Mrs. Rathod B. A.

7) Shri. Wadwale J. B. Member (Senior Adm. Official Member)

Member

8) Dr. B.S. Dhengle **External Member**

Adv. Udayraoji Nimbalkar External Member (Industry) 9)

10) Dr. Lalita Shinde External Member (Member of an NGO & Social Activist)

External Member (Vice-Chancellor's Nominee) 11) Prof. Kaplay R. D.

12) Mr. Deshmukh S. B. Invited Member, Librarian

13) Mr. Bais A. R. Invited Member Alumni Association

Minutes of the Meeting 24

The twenty fourth meeting of IQAC was held on **01**st **September**, **2018** in Principal's cabin at 12.00 a.m. under the chairmanship of the Principal Dr. G. N. Shinde.

Following members were present for the meeting.

1)	Dr. Shinde G.N.	Chairperson (Principal)
2)	Dr. Caudagar E M	Mambar

Dr. Saudagar F.M.
 Dr. Waghmare N. K.
 Dr. Muthe P. R.
 Member
 Dr. Khansole S. V.
 Member
 Member
 Member
 Member
 Member

7) Shri Wadwale J. B. Member (**Senior Adm. Official Member**)

8) Dr. B.S. Dhengle External Member

9) Adv. Udayraoji Nimbalkar External Member (Industry)

10) Dr. Lalita Shinde External Member (Member of an NGO & Social Activist)

11) Prof. Kaplay R. D. External Member (Vice-Chancellor's Nominee)

12) Dr. Mirza S. B Director/Coordinator, IQAC13) Mr. Deshmukh S. B. Invited Member, Librarian

14) Mr. Bais A. R. Invited Member Alumni Association

Minutes:

Minutes of the twenty fourth meeting are as follows:

1. Principal Dr. Kadam R.B. informed that Dr. G. N. Shinde has successfully completed his tenure as Pro- Vice Chancellor of Swami Ramanand Teerth Marathwada University, Nanded and he has resumed his duties as Principal of Indira Gandhi Sr. College, Nanded. IQAC team welcomed Dr. G. N. Shinde and felicitated Dr. Ramesh B. Kadam for completing his tenure in lien period. The team wished him a successful career ahead. The IQAC team is optimistic that the college will touch new heights under leadership of Dr. G. N. Shinde.

The meeting ended with the vote of thanks by Dr. Mirza S. B.

-Sd/Coordinator, IQAC

-Sd/Chairperson, IQAC